PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: September 14, 2016

DUE DATE: August 15, 2016

Distributed: July 26, 2016

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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APPLICANT: Blake Blomquist
PHONE: 770-314-1261
REPRESENTATIVE: Jennifer Blomquist
PHONE: 770-851-9275

TITLEHOLDER: Blake Blomquist and Daniel Orton

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of

Rabbit Run, east of Cheatham Road

(3478 Rabbit Run).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-114
DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
PRESENT ZONING: R-30

113

LAND LOT(S):

DISTRICT: 20

SIZE OF TRACT:

14 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

To allow a second electrical meter on a single-family residential lot.

112
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17
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LN LT 200 Appllcatlon for Variance
Cobb County %
i‘;m ’”f'% £ SONG%A%V?S% IG\GENCY (type or print clearly) Application No. \/ - l {

Hearing Date:

avpican Bla e Blernquisk  phonc + VRIY-Al E- B

M&Q’MU 18t Address MMM_QH 301)0;

(representative's name, pnntéd) {stzeet, city, state and zip code)

.Phone #')‘)%51 9208 E-mmgmbmng@%gjgg: con

A COLEMAN i
NOTARY PUBLIC Slgn%&lm and delivered in pregence of®
My commission expires: _HENRY COUNTY, GEORGIA { o ALt RN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES VAN Notary Public

P 1D,
=4120/20TS

Titdeholder 'l K4 1OPP0 one #)-3Y4 -1 261 E-mail mm_mgﬂ\ﬂ;

Signature Z Address: YT Rabiort Run Hewerth &R 30107
, E / wi1nogal ;ignaturcs, eaeded) (street, city, state and zip code) )
/ { RENDA COLEMAN Signegssealed and delivered j sence of:
| | NOTARY PUBLIG M
My commis€lon expires: HENB¥ Col |PFHF GEBRG!A
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOLzu'y Pubhc

Present Zoning of Property

-

Location 2473 Rablai} R0 Beoiin @A BNI0) - , 1

{streat address, it spplicable; nearest intersection, cic.)
Land Lot(s) l 13 _Pismict 90*“ _Size of Tract I 35.9‘_513 Acre(s)

Picase select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES (/ NO

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

List type of variance requested: an'd fn@kj i PS@J/AQA a addl ticr. B Lar 0‘&
O run torun ik from $he current meker,

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: JohnC. Greene
PHONE: 770-422-7790
REPRESENTATIVE: JohnC. Greene
PHONE: 770-422-7790

John C. Greene, Annie Mae Greene

TITLEHOLDER: 304 Gwendolyn Sowder

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the southeast corner of

John Ward Road and Old John Ward Road

(1641 John Ward Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-115
DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
PRESENT ZONING: R-20
LAND LOT(S): 327
DISTRICT: 19

5.02 acres

SIZE OF TRACT:
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

Waive the side setback for an accessory structure over 650 square feet (existing 859

square foot detached garage) from the required 100 feet to 64 feet adjacent to the southern property line, and to 90 feet

adjacent to the east property line.

Old John Warqg Rd

SITE

RR

328

Early Winter Dr

Fallen Leaf pr

R-20 340 339
.
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pplication for Variance
Cobb County

{type or print clearly) Application No. -[16
Heering Date: ~1Y -1

Applicant Jobn € reene Prone#t 7 70-422-7798 ot — pJ A —
# f é : ’ ﬂ/ldf- t(’/aé‘ﬂ
/4[’ IV . ~EENE  Address (41 Tehn \}JGJ«L ’IQC! jaab#

(rep tative' s name, printed) (stret, aty, state and zip code}

% lﬁ T “Prione# E-mait

coBB CO. COMM. n&u. AGENCY
i

(repr%entalve s sgnaure}

S and peljprfred in pregpnee of:
My commission expires Py, I - : _dn

Notary Public

Titleholder V;//N C 6’# EENE  Phone#. E-mall

Signature Addres&
(attach additiona signaures, if nesded) _ j (street, city, stdeand zip code)
% ang delpvered in presence of
My commission expires ' riszion Expires ( {WM
L lC

Notary

Present Zoning of Property R-20

Loction {4 4 Tohn Ward Kd MarictHa ,Gn 300ty

(street adddress, if applicable; nearedt intersection, €c.)
Land Lot(s) 3 27 District___/ 9¢A Sizeof Traq R S/ Acre(s)

Please sdect the extraordinary and exceptiond condition(s) to the piece of propety in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other v

Does the property or this request need a second dectrical meter? YES NO_ v~

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Apped s must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the norma terms of the ordinance:

Q\(.‘s-},‘:\j b ldne Pui b+ *n eaclya 19%0% ‘s s cfose
_Fo ,Dh—a'pu--#a [ine >

List type of variance requested. & 2 &Lh(e set back -F.Pwm 160 -ﬁ{ o
L§ 4 )

Revisad: 03-23-2016



RE-ZONING PLAT FOR:

Alvin G. Rains
138400110

1849 Lost Mountain Road
Land Lots 357 & 384 19th District
2nd Sect., Cobb County, Georgia

«{;&Pprimeter&

yong Needs

V-116
(2016)

eing Co,[nc

AL Yo

Fubific Road fromoge TSR

| Major Side Setback

60 ft.

Front Sethack
60 ft.

Minor Side Setback
25 ft.

I B

Example for Property with two (2) Public Road Frontages ,.-w,um;v:ﬁru:-;‘?q{m -9
— - n Georga as sel gty Ih Cluafhe s ™
§ Pubc Rood Frontage 100%. __| Major Side Setb c;.‘-,:*gm .15%\:";«! o ; ‘i\}d §
. i-!— —_———A ; 25 or 35 .9 CGA 15667 W, ’v,“.'né' }n/ﬁf
Se’t:m:k * ] B Fd . = THE PURPOSE OF THIS RE\n§Imst hic--" ' ,w‘flm
60 ft, | = 1& 1 Major Side 2 proparty that reflects the conditions gf-fe v Gt
2 g | 20 0r 35 f of ___approved by the Cobb County Board of Zsening
% _’g’_. Major Side Setback Anpaals on
3 § 25 H.
Examiple for Froperty with three (3) Public Rood Frontages
— —— Cabb County Zoning Division Date
fload Frontage
Front Setback: B0 fr.
: 5 . Deveiopment & Inspections Divajon Date
Side Setback: 25 ft.
+Rear Setback: 50 ft.
Example lor Property with one (1) Public Road Frentoge
N/F
COLQUITT INVESTMENT

PROPERTIES LLC
PIN 19038500010
1830 LOST MOUNTAIN ROAD

b.Minimum ot «
eel

c.Minimum public rood frontage: 75 feet; cul=de=asac, 30 fee|

d.Minimum building sethacks: As ahown and opplied in the foliowing

dig
y It SETHACK REQUIREMENTS FOR R=BO DISTRICT

shall be measured from future

" Pubis fioad Frontoge 175 ﬂi
oy Mojar Side Satback
bock: f| o Bn IPF 12 REAAR
i 8

2 = [ E‘ Frent Setback 'I
2125 10 35 .
S Milf\o.' Side Satbock N/F {
Rl COLQUITT INVESTMENT ,’

Exarmple for Properly with two (2) Public Road Frontages

PROPERTIES LLC |
PIN 19038400120

ke Road Frontoge 100 Major Side Setbiock

& [[25 or 35 ft

E !
©

& Major Side Setback N/F !

3] 25 0r 35 0.
_5_‘, Major Side Selback
gl 15 ft.

Exampie lor Property with thres {3) Public Road Froolages

TIMOT (I VYMcTYRE |
PIN 19038400150
1833 LOST MTN RD

'-;uf, Roud Trontogy t-‘_
Basis of Bearing

Pubic Rood Frontoge

‘T_‘——-—I Front Satback 60 ft. Ep
Side Setback 11 ft. a

l— Rear ¢

ic Road Fronlage

ack: 50 ft.

sguare feet.

mmend

o hbiriTaeT lie raod frontage 75 feer:

iding setbacks: Az shawn and

Area =185,048.57 Sq FL. 4248 Acres

r...-::: —

60.71" N

/ NE gl
) DONALDE of
SEGASSI, JR. €]
PIN 19038400050 *
1845 LOSTMTN RD| *
Z

=

&

N/F
RUSSELL & JEAN J. LOWERY
PIN 19035700070
1829 LOST MOUNTAIN ROAD

Lo SR 1| 31 BT 5.l A

DLEED 14164
PAGE 902

Land Lot and District Line

I'st District

S §%83 87

I'st District

E_and Lot and District Line

N/F
JIMMY L. TURNER
PIN 19035600040
1841 MACLAND
WOODS DRIVE

Tract 18

N/F
LC. & MARGARET
STONE
PIN 19035600030
1831 MACLAND
WOODS DRIVE

Tract 19

N/F
STEPHEN G. SMITH
PIN 19035600020
1821 MACLAND
WOODS DRIVE

f IPF | 1" REBAR
| POB DO. 14164 P 005

I

Land Lot and District Line

275.00

S 001327 W

Tract 20

N/F
PEGGY E. VANSANT
PIN 19038500080
1815 MACLAND
WOODS DRIVE
DEED BOOK 14616,
UPAGE 5005

Ist District

Tract 21

N/F
PEGGY E. VANSANT
PIN 19038500050
1855 LOST MTN ROAD

13 14164 G 05
31464 PG902

REZONING SURVEY FOR:
Alvin G. Rains

1849 Lost Mountatn Road
PIN 19038400110
Land Lots 357 & 384 t9th District
2nd Sect., Cobb County, Georgia

Perimeter Surveying Co., Inc.
1065 Sandiown Road, SW
Maneit, GA 30008

P8CY
Kenneth L Nutt, Ga RLS. #2104
COA#LSF001223

T by was crspared  cons

ty wet e Tachmcl

P mmbma

0 20°40° B0

SCALE: 17 =80"

Job 5010104-154% Lost Mn Ref




APPLICANT: Alvin G. Rains PETITION No.: V-116

PHONE: 404-308-1131 DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
REPRESENTATIVE: Alvin G. Rains PRESENT ZONING: R-80
PHONE: 404-308-1131 LAND LOT(S): 357, 384
TITLEHOLDER: Q;Y,']g G. Rains and Kimberly L. DISTRICT: 19
PROPERTY LOCATION: Onthe north side of Lost  S|ZE OF TRACT: 4.25 acres
Mountain Road, north of Macland Woods Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(1849 Lost Mountain Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Allow an accessory structure (proposed 1,200 square foot garage) to the front of the

principal building; 2) waive the side setback for an accessory structure over 650 square feet (proposed 1,200 square

foot garage) from the required 100 feet to 11 feet adjacent to the eastern property line; and 3) waive the minimum

public road frontage from the required 75 feet to 29 feet.

—

357 346

e

R-80

SITE

Macland Woods Dr

Harmony Rd

Spring Mountain(LjT\



Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. _V/~1l{p
Hearing Date: § -14-1e

Applicant A}lU \ Y\ C). ’QQW\_S Phone #4’0‘//308’// 3/ E-mail C_C C;\'UCL ’ @ /‘][04 X
A[L’;V\, L, .?c,- S ___Address

(representative’s name, printed)

el P

.
(representative’s signature)

(street, city, state and zip code)

ND':"""'Pﬁéne # E-mail

d in presence of:

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Titieholder Alcin &. Rains Phone # ‘JDU/3L§ M5/ E-mail Coo‘l’ewal & Ad -Com
Wil
Signature //('gm J Z;a/m Address: [AYG v n, K/ z‘%‘*’c['?f Sr/flﬂﬁ_f,
(attach additional’signatures, if needed) (:tr{hQ~ ..sg\@,{%qp ccd’Q 4 3072 P
30 ii e ﬁesence of.

My commission expires: \ \'“)\—'*\\L 1 e

Present Zoning of Property ?‘ go HITTTIVYY

Location /8¢ G ZJ&L Mowntaia 2 &!&)Jéf trngs , G4 30/27

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
or ¢ . ;
Land Lot(s) gg [ 3%¥ LL District __¢ G +h Size of Tract éf; Y Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved,

Size of Property Shape of Property ___{/ Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES l/ NO

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If

applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
G Wrignce s Nee e J(\'br +he (oCobhion 08 a de “-oo‘dﬂwq"'q;nﬁ

7

List type of variance requested:

$o 1 feut
&klvuo.hcv :2) LUCHUQ, f/lu: a,zrrcm‘ M%(.au. _S‘hl//c/ aw‘}acjz 0€ é"-gow&?f‘ dﬂaul&l
Z) 4.2

Revised: \'ovember]S 2015 O /"Dugt {GS Showhn On Qc1m”5 17)0'-1—)



V-117
(2016)




APPLICANT: Pedro A. Hernandez

PHONE: 404-542-9838

REPRESENTATIVE: Jeffrey Hernandez

PHONE: 404-422-4132

~ Pedro Antonio Hernandez and
TITLEHOLDER:  gonja M. Hernandez Campos

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of

Stanley Drive, east of Austell Powder Springs Road

(4309 Stanley Drive).

PETITION No.:  V-117
DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 980
DISTRICT: 19
SIZE OF TRACT: 1.78 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the side setback for an accessory structure under 650 square feet (approximately

500 square foot awning and metal shed) from the required 10 feet to one (1) foot adjacent to the western property line.

-AbneynlDr—I_ 0&|

owder Springs

9p0

Stanley Dr

981

Yy

Walton Wa

L




R(w Application for Variance
JUL =7 2016 Cobb Count
(type or print clearly) y Application No. ‘////?'

Hearing Date:

Applicant P@C{\r(') A Hernande? Phone# ‘{0"\\ EHZ-3%3% mail le,;ﬁrcq hecnandez 3“\@&.

GOBBCQ COMM DEV. AGENCY

SEhred Heenande? Address 4309 Stanley Do, Prwder Spr\r\q‘) 20\
(repszenlative’s name, printed) U//"I 1@ (slneeljcuy state and zip code)
Yh V«é-/ Phone # L/O*‘/)LIZZ H [ 3AE-mail _)occnq \/\e,rmumgz 2 «\@3'“4 '
" 7 (represEntaute’s-sigiature)  KEITH QUEEN
CoB NOTARY PUBLIC Signed, sealed and delivered in pmseme of:
My commission expires: B COUNTY, GEORGIA %AJJ\ CSZ}(NQM (Qf:ﬂ{"
JULY 4TH 2016 ES Notary Public

Somw S Conpos
Veden AN UNeentind et . Phone # 01} 5142 - 9 %3@ E-mail sg,mroi‘hun&ndd_zu\@%max

Titleholder

Signature i as Wj Address: 1309 bmn\eq Dv' Powdex bnﬂ ~§ w20\
(attach addmonal [m%ﬁN (street, city, stafe am?up code)
COBgCC)’E)AURI‘JYT';UgIé'(():RG[A Signed, ‘sealed and delivered in presence of:
My commission expires: _MY COMMISSION EXPIRES %@«U\ &_“217/\ CQ‘.{‘(’/Q
JULY 4TH, 2019 Notarv Punlic
. f_") -
Present Zoning of Property ~R20

Location 4309 STC?D/([(,{ DH\IL POUJC*CVC?pf//X/S, Q/’r 80/97

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 980 District [ q Size of Tract 5 i ¢¢T‘ Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

20%20x"
Size of Property A2X 20 Shape of Property ____Topography of Property Other
Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO >(

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be creatgd by follow the normal terms of the ordinance:
MM//Au r 7y enet of 70 hote  Tools,  [opwn
(fC//,ur) Vh/;ﬂ %4/ he ( S.ace [zed 6 /i(/a’cf"’? Y hete j?m rr/‘;/c ) e

gl m o ¥4 o St cijf ¢

List type of variance requested:

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: Windcrest Homes ATL LLC
PHONE: 770-374-3000
REPRESENTATIVE: Robert W. Brandl
PHONE: 770-374-3000

TITLEHOLDER: Windcrest Homes Atlanta, LLC

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the southwest side of

Ebenezer Road, south of Shaw Road

(1526 Canfield Lane).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-118

DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 377
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.48 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

Waive the side setback from the required 10 feet to 9 feet adjacent to the southeastern

property line.

Woodhill Dr

Clair Cir




ECELYE Mpplication for Variance
JUL -~ 2016 Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V" ! 8

COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY Hearing Date: __ G~ (Y~
ZONING DIVISION .

Applicant _WINDCREST HOMES ATL LIMone# 770 374 3000 E-mail _beechwood 411@gmail.com

ROBERT W. BRANDL Address 235 MOSS STONE WAY, ROSWELL,GA 30075
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
) .
& . Phone # 77;0 3"/'4 3000 E_maj] beechwood411@gmail.com
(representative’s signature) .,." en ;5!»‘
. & __-.v 370 R *,Slgned sealed and dellver;d/lr‘presence of:
v
, i oy e Z4
My commission expires: 7:4”/ ot 2o/ (7 5’ f" \S % é t ?‘f' ‘//J/L/
: D lu-.- O .
%.‘u\‘.‘L .qk Q,@;'Q :: Notary Public
LAY AT ]

Titleholder S,L_hﬁggm m Bi\_.. UCPhone #

Signature iz Ny ,;k SM &géii, ;
(attach additional signatures, if needed) IQ

Uotary Public

Present Zoning of Property R - 20 \\\m“s‘
Location 1526 CANFIELD LANE, MARIETTA,GA. 30066 INSIDE SHAW ESTATES COMMUNITY

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 3717 District 16 Size of Tract _0.477 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property _0.477 acm$hape of Property RETANGTEpography of Property SLOPPINGOther

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NOo_ XX

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

THE RIGHT FOUNDATION OF THE HOME UNDER CONSTRUCTION INVADES THE

SIDE YARD BUILDING BY UP TO ONE FOOT. THE HOME IS CURRENTLY TN FRAME_
STAGE WHICH WOULD BE FINANCIALLY DEVASTATING TO DEMOLISH THE HOME

TO COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT SIDE YARD REQUIRMENT.

List type of variance requested:_ I RESPECTFULLY REQUEST THAT COBB COUNTY REDUCE

THE RIGHT SIDE YA B
FEET TO A REQUESTED NINE FOOT SET BACK. WINDCREST HOMES ATLANTA LLC

CURRENTLY OWNES THE ADJOINING BUILDING LOTS, THEREFORE, THIS
REQUEST WOULD NOT AFFECT ANY OTHER HOMEOWNERS,
Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: R.Lee Saar PETITION No.:  V-119

PHONE: 770-977-8658 DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
REPRESENTATIVE: R. Lee Saar PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-977-8658 LAND LOT(S): 792
TITLEHOLDER: R. Lee Saar and Christy L. Saar DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: At the southeast SIZE OF TRACT: 0.40 acres
intersection of Robin Lane and Clearwater Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(2274 Clearwater Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the rear setback for an accessory structure under 650 square feet (approximately

504 square foot garage) from the required 35 feet to 28 feet; 2) waive the major side setback for an accessory structure

under 650 square feet (approximately 342 square foot carport) from the required 25 feet to seven (7) feet; 3) allow an

accessory structure (approximately 342 square foot carport) to the side of the principal building and closer to the side

street right-of-way; 4) waive the side setback for an accessory structure under 144 square feet (approximately 120

square foot shed) from the required five (5) feet to three (3) feet adjacent to the eastern property line; 5) allow an

accessory structure (approximately 120 square foot shed) to the side of the principal buliding; 6) allow parking

and/or access to parking areas on a non-hardened or treated surface (gravel); and 7) waive the front setback from the .

required 35 feet to 25 feet (existing).

Rockwood Dr Robin Ln

Clearwater Dr

792

-
T

Engineers Dr




rApplication for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. J/“”_?
Hearing Date: _ 9- 1Y-1(p

ECEIVE

JUL 11 2016

COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY
ZONING DIVISION__—

Applicant . Le€ O ak Phone #( 720) 27 7 ~8LE-mail Magsiers bdDqmal-cos
Q LE éééf Address 74 gqg'g-,; Curade p PR maur-‘z%', GA-

resenlauve s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code) 24 ~
770 - -
f . t/M\XW—\, Phone # A 1-565 ¥ E-mail LSaar [€ GMEL, CoM
re, resenlauve alure)
L JHONATTAN CHA , sealed and delivered in presence of:

NOTARY PUBLIC ©

My commission expires: m A kB.O \q‘ Cobb County

State of Georgia
My Comm. Expires Dec. 29, 2019

sy L Sk T
Titleholder K. Lgg. @ a4 Phone #(774 977-%5% E-mail mijcﬁkéai,djg‘mi_@z,
Signature %\ Neow—~ Address: <74 Cjeg_, wale DR, Mar: f’]%L A

t ddj m/signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code) 200 “")
W JHONATTAN CHACON Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

NOTARY PUBLIC C/
My commission éxpires: 421 2@@{ z Cobb County /] /\QU/7>-

ary Public

| Stateof Georgia
My Comm. Expires Dec. 29, 2019 Notaﬁﬁ@
_— ——————

Present Zoning of Property R-,j{:’)
Location 2272Y (ew rivalep Dpr a4 rledle (a 20067

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

. — 1h
Land Lot(s) _ /92 District /i

Size of Tract 4) 3 ?'59 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Propert Topography of Property Other
P p perty P p

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NOj

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

The M&Js/n@ (S AHnat When we il Hhese Slpfuctup e, w-e
i Na+ /dpz:l-_a/ Hrad Hae Iou/[dlm Wwere Yeo clese (o \H\Pﬁrdﬁe’ﬁ&

%P CA/‘mr"-l— apveyds wiqs Du:‘- qo in 4—:‘\@ Arioe. LLﬂ/ JL L4 dé/\f

List type of variance requested: @L&cxu 28 D Vallance. ol < K/jélﬂ =4
LU CohuRrs, /

). om be i dente d /J Jhe_ L e ekl r
316 rcgcﬁmia?;@mﬁ—i/\g “+rees. ‘?ﬁiq WAS Ama Qb&l—*ﬁ/g{/%@d/s 90 7
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APPLICANT: Rocshanna Creese

PHONE: 404-449-3331

REPRESENTATIVE: Rocshanna Creese

PHONE: 404-449-3331

TITLEHOLDER: Rocshanna Creese

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the northwest corner of

Citizen Circle and Brookwood Drive

(4086 Brookwood Drive).

PETITION No.:  V-120

DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
PRESENT ZONING: R-15

LAND LOT(S): 929
DISTRICT: 19

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.45 acres
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback from the required 30 feet to 18 feet.

Citizen Cir




% ﬁ |Application for Variance
F"J! 12205 Y| Cobb County

|- J =
l —_. — | (1ype or print clearly) Application No. V-ilr0
s C Hearing Date: _ G~ (4-1 {p
Applicanf%ﬁ X iS\'\gm \Q_LURKEY ))Q Phone # OL/— Z/L/¢'5’§57 E-mail

hociltvans Cleere s io@h Brookwoon D& fustell . 13004

(representative’s name. printed) gtk (street, cily, state and zip code)

%-C o & ;. ! -.P'hc_)ne# -4 G ~3 23JE -mail F}/r"re €36 pgama;]. (o

(representative’s signature)

Signgidsgaled apf? delivered in presence of:
My commission expires: _ Margn e ._./‘:a.{’ WL

Notary Public

Titleholde > Phone # UM H99-33Y  E-mail ([ ClCE5€ 00 W14 com

Signature ( T oL MO __Address: (/0967 \5@@/4 L 2Fve Pushet! OA

(atiach additional signatures, ifneeded) 3 (street, city, state and zip code) XY

Sig caled and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property P\"' 19

Location "’fﬂ‘ﬁ!g ésaakuga.ﬂ’ D

(street address, il applicable; nearest intersection, elc.)
Land Lot(s) C[ 2 q District \q_ &\/\ Size of Tract |q’, Z/Gé Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO \/

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardshlp Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

[ House /s an g foner [of.

List type of variance requested: L0 A iing 3\»\\ Q\r\(‘\ —\’\\Q 'L'%D_A (\LL\J;\’\L
NUTaY \ NV D\r{(f alss

Qo wloD St o

“

N

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: Kim Holmes
PHONE: 404-376-5961
REPRESENTATIVE: Kim Holmes
PHONE: 404-376-5961

Kim V. Holmes and Charlene B.

TITLEHOLDER:  omes

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of

Jamerson Road, on the south side of Olde Mill Court and
on the east side of Olde Mill Drive

(4804 Olde Mill Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-121

DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
PRESENT ZONING: R-15

LAND LOT(S): 57
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.50 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

1) Allow and accessory structure (proposed approximately 33 square foot grill area and

proposed approximately 196 square foot bar area with covering) to the side of the principal building and closer to the

side street right-of-way; and 2) waive the rear setback for an accessory structure under 650 square feet (proposed

approximately 196 square foot bar area with covering) from the required 35 feet to 14 feet.

R-15

R-20

Jamerson—Rd—|

R-20

Rubes Creek Dr

Jamerson Forest Pkwy
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ELVE R
ELEIVE Application for Variance
JUL 12 201 Cobb County

COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY (type or print clearly) Appl}cation No. V=12]
ZONING DIVISION Hearing Date: __ G = 14~1 6

Applicant {{IM /L'/ﬁ//ﬂfi) Phone#dM‘g{]é ’5CM/ E-mail ﬁAQ&Q@ )ﬂ?lflﬁ é/&{ Z% /lsz’
K Im HQL\M eSS Address 48 DU D/O)C M/ DR ﬂ@ﬁfﬁa, Gd &&%

(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
Lo VB Phoge i E-maiL&{(z@_f‘[é_@WM (<2

(representative’s signature) \\\‘\ gty veer,, ((‘ "/
$“Q?}.-':\§O TA/? o, %,Sngned sealed and delivered in presence of:
= g <
= : =

My commission expires: GNV%//I Q = i Comm. Exp. \x =
= I Y E GEORGIA £ Notary Pobli

3 \Sapms.aowj g otary Public
LA o X Uy

S
Tideholder Kot [ ¢ Lar ke Ahiwes, priosivs : : 7
G m\\“ i
Signature ﬁ""\ v/ aﬂ"vz./ A@gl'{%‘wﬂ tf élé/e /%//D/? %’!’rf?% 58 S
attach additjenal signatures, i ded) \\\\ é‘é{/,slreet city, state and zip code)
% %«& $\\V‘ OTA .." 4_,”
S 4 \“ » (Bi’@ d, sealed and delivered in presence of:
qlisfia £ | ame ) S Aatlal ok
My commission expires: 3 GEORGIA t__ ]
3 Notary Public

1

]

{ Sept. 16,2019 /
n"'. S -6 o’l V‘S

Illll\

iy

- T RIS
. 2, F LS teenser® \\
Present Zoning of Property R%‘) "'/,,& Cou \N?\ >

R

Location _ 864 0/016 ) DR ﬂ/&?l’, ”’?ZZC? (a2

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
+, i .
Land Lot(s) 5’7 District /é g 3 SEC'Z(M’ Size of Tract y 50 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property __ X Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO x

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must

determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hargship. Please state what hardship would be created by followm the normal terms of the ordinance:

) Ea Wy fUSe 3/ SN Fope. 24 » OO /! ‘F'\lR LA
225 bl om . only SANS By e I"r’ A £

Si a &fhduff e, JRE. o QA dorper AA

List type of variance requested: @//7)‘(}/00/?' Ki&%(, —Z’S/@/bé/ 274() ﬁ?fc?

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: Michael Sean Reynolds PETITION No.:  V-122

PHONE: 513-227-9067 DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
REPRESENTATIVE: Elizabeth Reynolds PRESENT ZONING: R-20/0SC
PHONE: 513-227-9067 LAND LOT(S): 224

~ Michael S. Reynolds and Elizabeth ) 20
TITLEHOLDER:  Reynolds DISTRICT:
PROPERTY LOCATION: Onthe northeast corner of S|ZE OF TRACT: 0.38 acres
Rosehedge Way and Climbing Rose Court COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(1600 Climbing Rose Court).
TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the major side setback from the required 20 feet to 13 feet.

| N By

Wildrose Ct

Rosehedge Way

Cherokee Rose Ln

)

Tea Rose Ct

¥ R-20
R-30 g




Application for Variance

Cobb County
(type or print clearly) Application No. U,‘I%

JEV. AGENCY Hearing Date: 4 __i‘j_;_,‘(f _

(T 1rl" bf{}rn.l
Apphcant Michael Sean Reynolds Phone # 513-227-9067 E-mail delta.seanreynolds@gmail.com
F—J”Z@f)&f/{q @)@Um Address 1600 Climbing Rose Ct. NW. Kennesaw, GA 30152
(represeniative’s name, ed) {street. city. state and zip code)}

1| delta.seanreynolds@gmail.com

&MI Wi fi’,//”fyp rm_/ Phone #__513227:9067 _ E-n

prcﬁemauve 5 51gnalure) ;’\\- \‘“"EP:F ",
N NOTASY §ggned sexil

My commission expires: ” f[ﬁ/tg: - gGQEyiQ

W mmu.,

02

"*..2(;,\,” T Notary Public
Michael 5. Reynolds ”‘";:e';';:':’g tf?;ﬂ o
Titleholder Elizabeth Reynolds Phone # 513-227- 9067 E-mail delta.seanreynolds@gmail.com

Signature )‘ /7%/6 ZA /Q A(k&(&%:jﬁoo Climbing Rose Ct. NW. Kennesaw, GA 30152
\\

ach additional sifaatu €s, lfneede \Q/ i, (@’l {street. city. state and zip code)

\‘ Olﬂ]f /I,'

-l e,

ngﬂdlﬁ $ S Bionecd Sale

- -,

- ¢

- ; L

-

< EXPIRES <
My commjssion expires: - GEORGIA :

‘, July5,2020 S e

3 R 5 Nolary Public
. 5 E ; Paaal = a :‘ =
Present Zoning of Property R - 20'09 COU © R-20 o 5C
Location 1600 Climbing Rose Ct NW Kennesaw, GA 30152
{street address. if applicable: nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 224 District 20 Size of Tract 0.381 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property X Topography of Property X Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:
This pergola would create shade for existing brick patio. Patio location is on side of home due to positioning of
house on corner lot and the topographic nature of the property. —

List type of variance requested:
Encroachment into major side sethack with pergola {34x15} side setback as shown on plat.

Revised: 03-23-2016
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PETITION No.:

V-123

DATE OF HEARING:

PRESENT ZONING:

APPLICANT: Jane Williams
PHONE: 770-722-8396
REPRESENTATIVE: Chet Tischer
PHONE: 770-480-5676

LAND LOT(S):

TITLEHOLDER: Jane Williams

DISTRICT:

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of

9-14-2016

RA-4

71

1

SIZE OF TRACT:

Declaire Way, east of Woodlawn Drive

0.16 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(336 Declaire Way).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

Waive the rear setback from the required 40 feet to 25 feet.

WS

Y %

R-20

84

L)

-

Dandelion Cir

Fairbrook Cir
- ’/

Rivel

Johnson Ferry Rd

e

hill

[

Johnson Ferry Rd
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Cobb County
(type or print clearly) Application No. K”Izg

| CORR GO, COMM. DEV, AGENCY 1 4
) ZONING DIVISION Hearing Date: 17 E

Applicant _, lhn.c: [,AJ ” IAMS Phone # 110 - 122-E5Up E-mail W[ EL75 GE.H:?::. Naooth - ne
) . SuTE 204

Address Hg5)| nﬁywlghft_m;*:ﬁ_w_amn LR

ive's name, (slreet, city, state and zip code) =00 5
Dy ) E-mail Che (@ Epo s oot Lo

(represeniative’s signature)

D) £ JMpplication for Variance

i 0% Y, Signed, sgaled angfelivered in presence of:
. . 7 L:-"I:?ﬂ 7 8 é,';.:::é) \;OTAR}‘ %‘u: = e
My commission expire L_"”{ et e o> s LN =

3 / j Notary Public )

Titleholder o (W) L ianss
;Y

r

Signature ™ [ (& ;
attach additional signatures, if neede S} \J\\GGINQ”’I/ (street, cily, state and zip codc) E‘,m.!j
N RTLLTIIoN “r
, S \(),-" \SS‘ONéE;./:ff ”, §i ~sculed and delivesed in presence of:
Mo, 282 PSS, g 1Ay B EZ S } =R
My commission expires:_ =y T8 7 : Ef-'; QOTAR) w"} :K AL
] = i - - i = \ L J Notary Public
= -'.' 9;15130 i IS ] ¢ V
. E 7 o ¢ S e
Present Zoning of Property RA - ‘3 & oy 20, % QO,\’:.

,I (’
. . UNTY, S
Location 23 Decla e WA "’H uLi._-x—,r,u Gh . SOO6 7

(street address, if applicable; nearest imersection, etc.)

- ?"
Land Lot(s) 7/ District F ik

Size of Tract _O- 1 © O Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property l-"/ Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

The current deck, and back of the house, are always in constant and extraordinary need of repairs, due to extreme exposure to
the sun as well as other weather related issues. The screen porch will help reduce the excessive need of repeated and
unnecessary repair. It will also reduce the amount of direct sunlight, and heat, that consumes the house due to the intense
overexposure by the sun. While removing the entire deck, and building just the screened porch, we will decrease the
impervious surface, of that area, by 50%. Additionally, we will add a gutter and drainage system, to the screened porch, that
will greatly improve the overall operation of the drainage and gutter system as a whole.

List type of variance requested:
we are asking for your approval, to cover a portion of the current deck in order to make it a screened porch. But some of the
covered area, extends over the rear building setback line. and we need your approval in order to do this.
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APPLICANT: ~Amy Horstman PETITION No.:  V-124

PHONE: 678-386-1727 DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
REPRESENTATIVE: Amy Horstman PRESENT ZONING: R-15
PHONE: 678-386-1727 LAND LOT(S): 474
TITLEHOLDER: Amy S. Horstman DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.37 acres
Charmouth Court, north of Cherbourg Way COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(3804 Charmouth Court).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback from the required 30 feet to 26 feet.

Hj\

Woolbridge Ln

Woolbridge Ct

Portland Ct

T

Cherbourg Ct




I — IHl‘l"imlziplication for Variance
UL oL 13 20 Y Cobb County

R S——— | | {(type or print clearly) Application No. _{/=1 w

JOBRCO. Lo |1 WA |.-i Ny -
L ZONING DiviSi ' ,| Hearing Date: _ 9

Applicant Em‘mphone # (518 2RO JE-mail m@&ﬂ@@@m
@si‘f\\} \_\Oﬁwﬂ@ Address_cACH Chhac oy Cy Y aRed, G

(rcpregenlauve $ name, printed) (streel, city, state and zip code)

Phone # 1;§J_€§ “ )gj 0 n&q E- malﬂmﬂm&d@%l «5

\1gn8d| sealed and delivered in presence of:

: ]"lﬂf?i“--&fimu 15, 20du K A _Lﬂvfefm
. i 0 No@ﬁﬁc.’ ””I
.ro ‘y

(street, city, slate and zip code) -;’

Slgned sealed and delivered in presence 0[‘.'/,

- NTY,
= ) 1 5 Ly - . ’l \\
My commission expires: L [’.J{I-Jt‘{lf'j'_.lﬁ AQ A O l/‘.(_} Pl =y __le_ ﬂ’l— {;,?‘;’L '“lll\“
' Notary Public

r"
Present Zoning of Property le-. L
Location EXLh C{’Wmo ot e,

(streel address. if applicable; nearest inlerseclion, et¢.)

Land Lot(s) 414 District Y &5 Size of Tract _» o1 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property __ Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

PDuE 4o He odd shuee A& dhe rear propaity  lowe

y i pmled a4 :&!! J.r_.q,-f\- £Ir_' gy r Eq.-[f_mul

List type of variance requested: b-_u;;_ Mo, el St lpmul  (iree Lrom—
e84 A 203 Q-:«:

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: Kamruz Zaman PETITION No.:  V-125

PHONE: 678-862-2004 DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
REPRESENTATIVE: Lori Lamb Kingery PRESENT ZONING: GC

PHONE: 770-500-7458 LAND LOT(S): 557, 596
TITLEHOLDER: Royal Green Inc. DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of Sandy  S1ZE OF TRACT: 0.86 acres
Plains Road, south of Post Oak Tritt Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(2715 Sandy Plains Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the rear setback from the required 30 feet to four (4) feet; 2) Waive the

minimum number of parking spaces from the required 22 spaces to 10 spaces; and 3) waive the maximum allowable

impervious surface from the required 70% to 95%.

PSC

557

SITE

OIS,

>

GC

NRC



pplication for Variance
Cobb County

. . ,
(type or print clearly) Application No. V-175
, Hearing Date: __ 4 -14~ly

G718 -8l A~ A00Y
Applicant /(AMRU'Z_ ZAMAN Phone# 770-500-7458 E-malKZAMANE@ COMCAST. NET

L oR i LAM@ K//\%E’?—‘/ Address 2673 HerndoN p‘.ww [ AuokenceviweE

(representative’s name, printed) 4 (street, city, state and zip code) GHA 36043

Phone # 7705007458 F.mail fog/tAMBLI1e Yyahos.
com

iye’s signature)
Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Titleholder KAmMEUZ ZAMAAN  Phone# 1,7%- $d-2004 E-mail _K7A MAN @ co meast. pnet

Wy
Signature K\Zgaﬁw \ }'Q@TT""D.PMI”II

(attach additional signatures, if needed) Qb ..;;\',(\.E:SIO'/\}'éé%t(%gt”,ﬁity, state and zip code)

P Z -
o Bty

- e H N

My commission expires: 7-21-17 2% AugL© 1‘:3' 'r‘l'l;_
AN : <~ Notary Public
% Doy a1, B O &
Y AP N 4 b § L ik 5 aY r 2 7z
. %7, 7 Co SRS (S
Present Zoning of Property & C ’,'llngtg':lﬂ\\\\\

Location 115 SaAwbdy Praivs Poab

(street address, if applicable: nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 557 District ) lo Size of Tract 0.8 & Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property / Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:
EXISTING BUILDING IS IMNMSIDE 30-FT BSL , THE ADDimMIoN
WOU LD CONTINUVE THE BVILDING LINE , IF NOT ADDI7ION LouvLdD
RUN INTO GAS LPUMPS

List type of variance requested: FzArR Sethack VARIANCE

PariineG VagianCe
SiéN VAR BNCE

Revised: 03-23-2016
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Angela Melonie Conn Haders and Joan

APPLICANT:  onn

PHONE: 678-939-7592
REPRESENTATIVE: Joan Conn
PHONE: 678-939-7592

TITLEHOLDER: Angela Melanie Conn

PROPERTY LOCATION: Accessed by private

easement located off the south side of Sullivan Road, west
of Stout Parkway

(4969 Sullivan Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-126
DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
PRESENT ZONING: R-30

126

LAND LOT(S):
DISTRICT: 18
SIZE OF TRACT: 1.34 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

1) Waive the minimum public road frontage from the required 75 feet to zero feet for

tracts 1 and 2; and 2) waive the minimum lot size from the required 80,000 square feet to 58,464 square feet for tract 1

and to 65,328 square feet for tract 2.
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vﬂocwu COQW\ Phone # b #5737 1593 E-mail

(representative’s signature)

My commission expires: SUL:B l—)‘.{ r)"{’)lf::

.\\\\
A
ail Co

:_[._L/bi}\_ Address: L\%\S ]’\i[/kOer N\l\‘H DY, ‘Qm‘fi'}’la,(}ﬂ&ﬂ

77 -
Titleholder Phone #U?'fi-)éloD- 18 Email (ogfe « 19K iﬂ'éPr%

A

Signature i\
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\} ity
R ST~ e S 4%
3 . i . O .“..ﬂ'“’ : ”,
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Present Zoning of Property EIS‘) AN LNt
2 Ut BEH\._?;‘. OC) \\"

Locaton_ 4 7h T Sea /l vea P\J Powdes Spines  Geo 307208 ool

{street address, ifapplicab]eIearest inle*section,t&c.) iy

gy
Land Lots) | 2 Distriet | 9 Size of Tract_J 9 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:
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APPLICANT: Ryan Monette
PHONE: 404-626-7683
REPRESENTATIVE: Ryan Monette
PHONE: 404-626-7683

Ryan C. Monette and Kathryn

TITLEHOLDER:  pjonette

PROPERTY LOCATION: Accessed by a private

easement from the eastern terminus of Lindsey Place, east
of Lindsey Road

(4050 Lindsey Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-127

DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 1185, 1192
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 1 acre

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

1) Waive the minimum public road frontage from the required 75 feet to zero feet; 2)

waive the front setback from the required 35 feet to 5 feet; 3) waive the minimum lot size from 80,000 square feet

to 43,562 square feet for a home off of a private easement; and 4) allow an accessory structure (existing approximately

120 square foot wood shed) to the side and in front of the principal building.
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Location 4050 [ Li5ﬁ%ﬁ"{ (Ve [ ‘EH“[”W ?ml&\?

(street address, if apphcable ‘nea,nest Iqterseb}on elc.)

Land Lots) {192 i &S District [ b T& Size of Tract_o0s 116 Acre(s)
Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other \/

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES v~ NO

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:
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APPLICANT: Sarah Dexter PETITION No.: V-128
PHONE: 770-739-7937 DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
REPRESENTATIVE: Sarah Dexter PRESENT ZONING: R-20/0SC
PHONE: 770-739-7937 LAND LOT(S): 1070
Lataryn U. Dexter and Sarah L.
TITLEHOLDER:  poyter DISTRICT: 19
PROPERTY LOCATION: Atthe easternterminus of S|ZE OF TRACT: 0.36 acres
Foxhall Place, east of Santee Trail COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4
(1350 Foxhall Place).
TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback from the required 30 feet to 17 feet.
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=LEIVE " Application for Variance

u L || Cobb County
- I (type or print clearly) Application No. EHIM

__ IrI r|__' | Hearing Dalte: 1Y~
Applic;-aﬁ{__/h’féw_/mbf’hone#'}'}e/’}&'? -1937 E-mai
SARAH TDEXTER> _ adies 390 Zothe -
(street, city, sm} and ﬂ&ud

prcscnlallve s name, prm[ed) . % : .
% 022079 iy 8’“"}- A t
LJ Phone # 7 -ﬁa - -

(represenlauvc s sngnalurfr L\O ' ..f__c - oy
Slgned SC&]&C@% eq;ﬂ in presenge Q’OFQ\ 5..
Ey) 20 ~
My commission expires: __ Qb - T4 - 201} £ : >
12
- o= Herrtth
Titleholder X /84D ‘&_Ehone# 710-33 7 (,,f:'?ff fE ma11 M5 dexcher i Jc,;m R
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Notary Public

My commission expires: ,); JE
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Present Zoning of Property VJ_/ £ 0 f: S ¢

Location /ZSD /%inﬂ/ ﬂL

(sln:et addres:; if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

L1

Land Lot(s) | f\ J:t District '| "‘"‘i’ Size of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Stze of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:
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APPLICANT: Mac McCall

PHONE: 404-394-6375
REPRESENTATIVE: David White, civilogistix
PHONE: 404-594-4403

TITLEHOLDER: Caliber Acworth, LLC

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the southwest corner

of Acworth Due West Road and Cobb Parkway

(3245 North Cobb Parkway).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-129

DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016

PRESENT ZONING: TS

LAND LOT(S): 122

DISTRICT: 20

SIZE OF TRACT: 1.12 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

1) Waive the length of a parking stall from the required 19 feet to 17.4 feet; 2) increase

the maximum allowable impervious surface from 70% to 88%; and 3) waive the side setback for an accessory structure

under 650 square feet (proposed dumpster enclosure) from the required 10 feet to two (2) feet adjacent to the southern

side.
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@ — |V = n Application for Variance
W 14 7 Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. Vv~ [ ?—9
Hearing Date: _ 4 -4 ~{(

CORB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY
ZONING DIVISION L

—Applicant _Mee C 16\t‘\ Phone # (Uc4) 39U4375  E-mail muwagccen LED el 19«'\—: —ceqpi el Com
Vevid wirvieLivilogistix Address 1995 N Park PI SE, Ste 430, Atlanta, GA 30339
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

_mailcpwgod-@civilogistix G,

\\\\‘ \SA ..... QW
eseute of\’ " NOTA/;' %7/}

\

(s . >7/Zv¥— Phone # (404) 594-4403

(representative’s signature)

My commission expires: ‘3\)\\-\‘ \-[ ) &D( 9

Titleholder _Caliber Acworth, LLC Phone # (404) 394-6375  E.mail mmccau@camﬁwmmem

Signature MM Address: P() 6))(} A"' Vlmﬁ“c%)ﬁ Kﬂg(ﬂ

‘Gmach additional signatures, if needed)

My commission expires: /0/7?3///

—————

z Z A
2T 7/ Noun Pl
Present Zoning of Property _ TS Z 6, 5 XPIRES @ § '
7 ¥ Ly oo Q,u
Location 3245 Cobb Parkway N, Acworff S910Y, O

(street address, if a;{fr’lwéﬂl\é nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 122 District _ 20th, 2nd Sectiongize of Tract 1,12 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property L l Ql Ac Shape of Property @Q&lqg\e Topography of Property T\a.tb Other X

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

The site has been previously developed and the existing retailer is vacating the property. In order to
update the building for new tenants, changes to the building and minor modifications to the adjacent
sidewalks/parking are necessary. The previously permitted site did not meet current regulations
which is creating the need for variances while modifying the existing property.

List tvpe of variance requested:
1. To reduce the required length of the existing parking space along the northern boundary to the current length of 17.4°. To reduce the
required width of the existing parking space in the southeast comer of the property to the current width of 8.5'.
2. To reduce the parking along the west property line (8 spaces) from the required 19'to 18.0' and the width from 9 to 8.5'. This is
necessary in order to install a sidewalk against the existing building to meet ADA requirements.
3. To reduce the required open space from 30.0% to 11.30%. The existing site currently has less than 10.0% open space. The existing
curb is located within 2-3 feet of the property fine and the parking dimensions does not currently meet existing code. The proposed plan
does add additional landscape islands and trees. The proposed plan has a total of 11.30% open space.
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APPLICANT: Robert Rule PETITION No.:  V-130

PHONE: 404-932-1800 DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
REPRESENTATIVE: Robert Rule PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 404-932-1800 LAND LOT(S): 254,279
TITLEHOLDER: James C. Pike and Deborah K. Pike DISTRICT: 20
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 6.71 acres
Tanner Lake Trail, east of Gordon Combs Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(2826 Tanner Lake Trail).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Allow an accesssory structure (proposed 1,296 square foot barn) to the front of the

principal building; and 2) waive the setback for a building used for livestock from the required 100 feet to 50 feet.
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F‘i—' R PApp]lc ation for Variance

Lubb Cuunlx

Lpeur pring et Apphcation No. v/fﬁ)

Heaning Date:

E ULE  Thone# HOY-432-[800E-miil RRULE @ RATROESICN.COM

ROBERT RULE __Addru\ 3 o VALLEY H{L(_ RO | KENNESAL, GA.
Saenidlive s name, |mmi/ QASAL %f;itl Cily. state and ap code) 2O /SZ
\\ LA TN
)
»
? /. Phoe O‘mg;i‘_‘_ -maill RRULE @ RITROES IGN. coM
(FEPresentalve v $ignanire = :' s
= 3 a/gred.Zealed and deliverzd o presence of
) _ E ’-.Q“us\-\",;.- : oy s
My commission cxpires. il '—' Ol T % o TN -.’_—»{,LE.A._ Qo
- i i 0;047’ 4“_\." ~ ' = - \k T
., e easet? i Natury Pubhe
I y i = = = . . '“ o ol == —— e ——— i N
. = }J/'{i:n"i __"_rn_n!_lf' | 2 ..r)-\- PRl
]]llCh()ldE'!'ﬁfﬂr <5 o /j?rhr‘m £ Nhane # w:f“.rf'rijr: FTAT  L-omal ST~ £ «{’ ﬂ_—f— = e
Signature S i /L‘ '() ( Address: 2B & Tpowwer Amhc Jilu s/ Adercsi
[1ach m;(’n i) \I;lr ures, i nu In(i) (street, ¢y, state and zip code) :_3“;‘.-.1-".1{:;‘(
7\ L f/f ulét—x_
Sizresl geaied and delivered In presence ol
AN 7 Borukhow — S TFTY
My commission expires ll '_'__\, AT, Tl)v——— NOTARY PUBUIC 1['_"4_ A }"‘ le'f I_‘-'_.f"l ' =
Fuhon Cournty, GEORGIA & Notary Public
. . My Commission Bcpm&prﬂﬂ-m" -

Present Zoning of Property @ - Z
Location 28 26 TANNER LAKE T%fk

(strect wddress, f appheable . nearest imersection, ¢ic )

Land Lot(s) 254 anNp 2 7? Ihstrict Z_OTH CZVD_HZC.)SUC of Tract _ 64706 Acrels)

Please select the extraordinary and oxeeptionzl conditonssy o the picee of peoperty in question  The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property invoelved

Size of Property _ v/ ~ Shape ol Property __,/_7’]'0pugrapl1y ol Property \/ Other \/ ]
FteoD
Does the property or this request need a sceond electnea) meter” YLS NGO >< gjﬁ'AgY'rsz'
The Cobb Counly Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 stales thal the Cobh County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the lerms ol the Zonmg QOrdinance without the vanance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by Tollowing the normal terms of the ordinance:
THE TERMS OF THE Z0NING  ORDINANCE  coMBINEA (VITH THE
PHys(cAL _AND LECAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE PROPERTY (I
[00 Ye. Froon PLAN MULTIFLE CURUC UTILITY EASDMENIT fv0 EXSTNVG
STRUCTURES AnD ToPoGrAPRG | Do NoT Alco MMOBATE A CrRACTIcAZ
LOCATON Foe. A NEW BRadh TO HOWE PERMITTED L(VESTOCK,
Listtype ol vamance requested e —
(Dsec. 134-1972(12)h. 3.~ WAIVE THE REQUIREMENT ™ HAUE _AA ACCESS ORy
 STRUCTURE (LARGER THAN 450 SE ) (OCATED To THE REAR oF THE PRINCIFAL RUItOM

D sec. 13-t fﬂ@h/&fB«ﬁ? @)d.2.~ rEOUCE T&MM

SETBACK.  _FRom_ THE FRePERTy _(ANE TP SO _FEET:
R(,vlsccl 03-23-2010
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APPLICANT:  Sam Sakhaoui PETITION No.: V-131

PHONE: 404-388-6929 DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
REPRESENTATIVE: Tommy Gravitte PRESENT ZONING: HI

PHONE: 404-444-0769 LAND LOT(S): 158
TITLEHOLDER: Houssam Sakhaoui DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.66 acres
Shallowford Industrial Parkway, north of Shallowford

Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(4369 Shallowford Industrial Parkway).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the side setbacks from the required 20 feet to 10 feet adjacent to the western

property line and to five (5) feet adjacent to the eastern property line.
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7 & mApplication for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. I/" 3/
Hearing Date: __1—14-/¢

JuL 142016

CoBRCO COF W DEV. AGENCY
ZONING DIVISION _ _ ' _ _
Sam Sakhaoul Phone # 404-388-6929 E-mail sam@creativesourcinggroupinc.com

ﬂl;\q éMVﬁT’e Address_p05_Fawn e\olq,o, Canttn  6A 30115

(l’l{ entative’s name, printed) \\““",”“’I (street, cny state and zip code)
W 1yy,
Y,
Q
/ N issios, hadhs # 404499 - 0164 E-mail ﬁ)n@escqeorja [&. Com

@ § A0 a
= -'*' = Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
My commission expires: 7&”‘/ z %:A 2017 S 5: Ay
"'/,’Lé'ﬁo*é‘e co e?—??:'.\o § L/ Vv Notary Public
7 AR
/ lﬁY U@\\‘
Txtleholde@@' HWSSA ﬁk’lUi Phone # E-mail Sﬂa’m@(ﬂe(rﬁwaq/t.‘m 1@1) (e
Signature Address: 4369 Shillowstord Tvd /’/(ww Minigthia @ 3@“
(attach additional mgnalure@n 00" /\ Z (street, city, state and zip code)
Q‘ O
::* ; JULY ?3, ?:__ Signed, sealed_and delivered in presence of:
=k 2 Pk =
My commission expires: '7/2"{ 17 z ‘o on?v - =
! z 5 & F Nolary Public
’///z’ O*FFN\ GQ'- \o &

\

Present Zoning of Property __ HI- HEAW’*@vﬁ\%‘ >

4369 SHALLOWFORD INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY, MARIETTA, GA. 30066

(street address, if applicable: nearest in[erseclioh, elc.)

Location

Land Lot(s) 158 District __16TH Size of Tract ___ 0.66 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property X Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:
DUE TO THE ODD SHAPE OF THE LOT (NARROWS IN THE REAR), THE REAR OF THE LOT IS UNBUILDABLE WITH THE CURRENT
20' SIDE SETBACKS. IN ADDITION, THERE IS A SANITARY SEWER LINE RUNNING THROUGH THE REAR OF THE PROPERTY

THAT WE ARE GOING TO HAVE TO RELOCATE.

List type of variance requested;___ SEC. 134-191 HI- SETBACKS. REQUEST TO REDUCE THE SIDE SETBACK (WEST) FROM ante
20' TO 10', SIDE SETBACK (EAST) FROM 20' TO 5', FRONTF-SEFBAEKFROMS5B-FE-30tT0 — VoI g3
ELIMINATE THE EXISTING BUILDING ENCROACHMENT). q-3

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: A Lodging Atlanta Waverly, LLC

PETITION No.:  V-132

PHONE: 407-982-4145 DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016
REPRESENTATIVE: John H. Moore PRESENT ZONING: GC

PHONE: 770-429-1499 LAND LOT(S): 947
TITLEHOLDER: IA Lodging Atlanta Waverly, LLC  DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of SIZE OF TRACT: 7.92 acres

Galleria Parkway and Galleria Drive, east of Cobb
Parkway and north of Akers Mill Road.

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(2450 Galleria Parkway).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the minimum number of parking spaces from the required 653 to 603.
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E § ., Application for Variance
uLtdan |9 Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. _V— l: 2 (2016)

Clos (. COMg. DER E‘ﬂ% Aglanta Waverly, L.L.C Hearing Date: September 14, 2016
] /'C":“_{_ ited y, i : 7’
Applicant _ 1iability company Phone # (407) 982-4145 E-mail cmcknight@xeniareit.com
Moore Ingram Johnson & Steele, LLP Emerson Overlook, 326 Roswell Street

John H. Moore Address Marietta, GA 30060
epreschpati i (street, city, state and zip code)

Phone # (770) 429-1499 E-mail jmoore@mijs.com
{tpresentative ssignature) Georgia Bar No. 519800

2ped, sealed and delivered in pregce of:
January 10, 2019 b '

Notary Public

"% TA Lodging Atlanta Waverly, L.L.C., a Delaware T wed
Titleholder 1liability company Phone # (407) 982-4145 FE-mail cmcknight@xeniareit.com
c/o Xenia Hotels and Resorts
Signature _See Attached Exhibit "A" Address: Suite 1200, 200 South Orange Avenue
(attach additional signatures, if needed) {street, city, state and zip code) Orlando, FL 32801

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property GC

Location Northwesterly intersection of Galleria Parkway and Galleria Drive
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.) (2450 Galleria Parkway)

Land Lot(s) 947 District 17th Size of Tract 7.92% Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other __x

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:
See Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

List type of variance requested: Waiver of the required minimum parking spaces for hotel
properties (1.25 spaces per unit) from 631 (as obtained through 1981 variance) to
603. (See § 134-272(5)(d)).

Revised: 03-23-2016



V-132
(2016)
Exhibit

EXHIBIT “A” - ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

Signed, sealed, and delivered
in the presence of:

.-l' Thl- s i
s _{? ._{r _r._ # ,}H:A :-{'1_.

&
1

Notary Public: Carol McKnight, State of Florida
Commission Expires: 6-18-2020

n,,(; CAROL MCKNIGHT
“+ 5 Commisslon # FF 891085

(Notary Seal) | 4
5 Expires June 18, 2020

T
% Bonded Thiu Troy Fain Insurance B00-306-T018

n Application No.: V- 132) (2016)
' Hearing Date: September 14, 2016

IA Lodging Atlanta Waverly, L.L.C.,
a Delaware limited liability company

IA LODGING ATLANTA WAVERLY, L.L.C,,
a Delaware limited hability company
By: XHR LP, a Delaware limited partnership
its sole member
By: XHR GP, Inc., a Delaware corporation,
its general partner

-
By: a s —

Taylor C. Kessel, Senior Vice President and General Counsel
Address: ¢/o Xenia Hotels and Resorts
200 South Orange Avenue Suite 1200
Orlando, Florida 32801

Telephone No.: (407) 982-4145



V-132
(2016)
Exhibit

EXHIBIT “B” - ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

| i 4 opi | 1L Application No.: V- 1,2 (2016)
] | - Hearing Date: September 14,2016

BEFORE THE COBB COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

Applicant/Titleholder: 1A Lodging Atlanta Waverly, L.L.C,,
a Delaware limited liability company

Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

IA Lodging Atlanta Waverly, L.L.C., as Applicant and Titleholder (hereinafter collectively
“Applicant™), owns the real property located at 2450 Galleria Parkway, Land Lot 947, 17"
District, 2™ Section, Cobb County, Georgia (hereinafter “Property” or “Subject Property™), upon
which the Renaissance Atlanta Waverly Hotel & Convention Center (hereinafter “Renaissance
Waverly”) is located. The Subject Property is zoned to the General Commercial (“GC”) zoning
classification which allows for 1.25 parking spaces per unit. In or about 1981, a waiver was
granted from the required 653 parking spaces to its current parking spaces of 631.

For the benefit of guests and clients of the Renaissance Waverly, Applicant desires to control
access to hotel parking. The installation of gates will decrease the available parking by
28 spaces, thus leaving a total of 603 parking spaces available for the Subject Property. If the
waiver of the required number of parking spaces is not granted, Applicant’s Property may be
subject to use by persons not in any way associated with the Renaissance Waverly, leaving its
clients and guests without adequate parking and security.
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APPLICANT: Satyem Patel

PHONE: Not Given
REPRESENTATIVE: J. Kevin Moore
PHONE: 770-429-1499

TITLEHOLDER: Satyem Patel and Bindi Shah

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of

Tayside Crossing, northeast of Stilesboro Road

(2198 Tayside Crossing).

PETITION No.:  V-133

DATE OF HEARING: 9-14-2016

PRESENT ZONING: R-20/0SC

LAND LOT(S): 242
DISTRICT: 20
SIZE OF TRACT: 0.52 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Increase the maximum allowable impervious surface from 35% to 42%.

Faulkner P1




! '-5.A.1:1'pplicati0n for Variance
| wtsns [0 Cobb County

L = | (type or print clearly) Application No. _V= (33 (2016)
) Vs | Hearing Date: _ 09/14/2016
I sam@mrepropertiesand
Applicant _ Satyem Patel Phone # E-mail investments.com
Moore Ingram Johnsonm & Steele, LLP Emerson Overlook, 326 Roswell Street
J. Kevin Moore Address Marietta, GA 30060

entative’s name, printed) {street, city, slate and zip code)
yé ;Z‘/l/ %hone # (770) 429-1499 E-mail  jkm@mijs.com

%preqemauve s signature) Georgila Bar No. 519728
d" s Cmmlwemd in presefice of: yz

Gheor, N 7.

u Mycﬁmm:mm expires; January 20, 2019

/ Notary Public
Bindi Shah and “’,,f sam@mrepropertiesand
Titleholder Satyem Patel Phone # E-mail investments.com
2198 Tayside Crossing, N.W.
Signature See Attached Exhibit "A" Address: Kennesaw, GA 30152
(auach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property R-20/08C
Location 2198 Tayside Crossing, N.W.
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.}
I.and Lot(s) 242 District 20th Size of Tract _ 0.52 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition{s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property X Topography of Property Other __ X

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:
See Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

List type of variance requested:__Increase the maximum impervicus surface area from
thirty-five (35) percent to forty-two (42) percent. (See § 134-197(11)(£)).

Revised: 03-23-2016



V-133
(2016)
Exhibit

EXHIBIT “A” - ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

Application No.: V- 133 (2016)
Hearing Date: September 14, 2016

Applicant: Satyem Patel
Titleholders: Bindi Shah and Satyem Patel

R Bindi Shah

Address: 2198 Tayside Crossing, N.W.
Kennesaw, Georgia 30152
Telephone No.: ()

Signed, seale

Wil

Notary Public 7 /
Commission Expires: MI ] }{ Qﬁ

otary Seal
(N ary ) g,
/
\\\\\\\\\ W’?{_TERS ’/’/,

§ sR0TARE

F § exmes 3 2

= £ GEORGIA : £
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V-133
(2016)
Exhibit

EXHIBIT “B” - ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

Application No.: V- i"33' (2016)
Hearing Date: September 14, 2016

BEFORE THE COBB COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

Applicant: Satyem Patel
Property Owners: Bindi Shah and Satyem Patei

Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

The property which is the subject of this Application for Variance is located at
2198 Tayside Crossing, N.W., in the development known as The Overlook at
Marietta Country Club Land Lot 242, 20" District, 2™ Section, Cobb County,
Georgia (hereinafter the “Property” or the “Subject Property™). The Property is
located within a development zoned to the R-20/Open Space Community (“R-
20/0SC”) zoning classification. The Open Space Community district is
established, among other things, to encourage preservation of natural resources
within a residential development; as well as, to encourage design flexibility,
creativity, and development complementary to surrcunding and existing
neighborhoods.

The rear and side yard of Applicant’s Property is located immediately adjacent to
the golf course within The Overlook at Marietta Country Club. The overall size
and shape of Applicant’s lot greatly limit improvements to the Property.
Applicant requests a waiver to allow for an increase in the maximum impervious
surface area of thirty-five (35) percent to forty-two (42)percent, as more
particularly shown and reflected on the site plan submitted with the Application
for Variance. The Applicant proposes to make improvements to the Property to
construct a garage and circular driveway in the front and side areas of the lot; as
well as, an in-ground pool and pool deck in the rear. With these proposed
additions, the impervious surface area would increase to 41.7 percent.

In order for Applicant to proceed with the proposed improvements, and for said
improvements to be within the architectural designs and standards found within
The Overlook at Marietta Country Club development; 1t is necessary to exceed the
impervious surface limitation. Further, if Applicant were required to meet the
impervious surface limitation, it would result in the improvements being smaller
in scale and not keeping with the overall values and upgrades of similar homes
and lots in The Overlook at Marietta Country Club. As such, application of the
subject Ordinance would result in an unnecessary hardship for the Applicant,
much more restrictive than other lots and homes in The Overlook at Marietta
Country Club.





